TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6856, Frame 0313

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		01/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HRI HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1510 West Loop South	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1050344	HOULIHAN'S OLD PLACE
Registration Number:	1130582	HOULIHAN'S OLD PLACE
Registration Number:	1835780	HOULIHAN'S
Registration Number:	1566527	BRAXTON SEAFOOD GRILL
Registration Number:	2018664	HOULIHAN'S
Registration Number:	2285522	HOULIHAN'S
Registration Number:	2274633	Н
Registration Number:	2527341	BRAXTON SEAFOOD GRILL
Registration Number:	3011726	HOULI
Registration Number:	3358755	HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT + BAR
Registration Number:	4362660	FOODY CALL
Registration Number:	2983852	NLINE
Registration Number:	3056361	CALIFORNIA MASHERS
Registration Number:	3040743	Н
Registration Number:	3127861	H-LIST
Registration Number:	3276715	LIVE FULL
Registration Number:	4568568	THE SINK
Registration Number:	4257260	H-LISTED
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0909

900672639

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4663763	FEED YOUR LIFESTYLE
Registration Number:	4911971	PLATE IT FORWARD
Registration Number:	5836136	MAKE ROOM FOR TRUMAN
Registration Number:	5836137	MRFT MAKE ROOM FOR TRUMAN KITCHEN SOCIAL
Registration Number:	5836138	MRFT
Serial Number:	88263878	MAKE SLOW COOKING COOL AGAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128192511

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Kate Andes/ White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155735-0263-CM65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Andes
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=HRI TM Release 2020 (Executed)#page1.tif source=HRI TM Release 2020 (Executed)#page2.tif source=HRI TM Release 2020 (Executed)#page3.tif source=HRI TM Release 2020 (Executed)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0910

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of January 27, 2022, by **JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of **HRIHOLDINGS**, **LLC**, a Texas limited liability company with offices at 1510 West Loop South, Houston, Texas 77027 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered to Agent a certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2016 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated February 4, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Agent, which was recorded on February 4, 2020 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6856, Frame 0313.

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted, assigned and pledged to the Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest Agent has or may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0911 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: Brian Buoye
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0912